OP \$115.00 1121870

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
World Properties, Inc.		03/16/2017	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rogers Corporation
Street Address:	One Technology Drive
City:	Rogers
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06263
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1121870	PORON
Registration Number:	0861519	PORON
Registration Number:	0754815	PORON
Registration Number:	2097169	PORON MEDICAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle P. Ciotola, Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Michelle P. Ciotola/
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle P. Ciotola/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2017

Total Attachments: 3 source=7SI4402#page1.tif source=7SI4402#page2.tif

source=7SI4412#page1.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered into by and between World Properties, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois, with a principal place of business at 7366 North Lincoln Avenue, Suite 410, Lincolnwood, Illinois 60712 and Rogers Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Massachusetts with a principle place of business at One Technology Drive, Rogers, CT 06263, (jointly, "the Parties).

WHEREAS, World Properties, Inc. has adopted and used in its business the trademarks, as shown on the attached Schedule of Trademarks (the "Marks"), incorporation by referenced herein; and

WHEREAS, Rogers Corporation is desirous of acquiring said Mark(s) and any applications therefor or registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said World Properties, Inc. does hereby sell and assign unto the said Rogers Corporation as of Mark(5) 2017, all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark(s) and any applications therefor or registrations thereof, as shown on the attached Schedule of Trademarks, incorporation by referenced herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark(s) and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties	have caused this in	nstrument to l	e executed
by its duly authorized corporate officer as of t	he <u>/</u> /	day of/	MARCH
2017.			

111

Page 1 of 2 Trademark Assignment (PORON)

World Properties, Inc.

NAME Robert J. K TITLE VP, Sec.

DATE March 16,2017

Rogers Corporation

JAY KNOW NAME

TITLE SUP, GENERAL COUNCILL
DATE + SECRETARILY

DATE

3/17/2017

Page 2 of 2 Trademark Assignment (PORON)

			SCHEDULE				
Mark	Country	Class	Goods and Services	Appl. Date	Appl. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
PORON	United States of America	17	Plastic material in sheet and roll form.	6/5/1978	73/173016	7/10/1979 1121870	1121870
PORON	United States of America	01	Microporous plastic material used in the manufacture of synthetic shoes and parts thereof.	2/5/1968	72/290332	12/10/1968	861519
PORON	United States of America	01	Microporous plastic mjterial used in the manufacture of various products, such as insoles for shoes, thermal insulation material, luggage cases, etc.	4/6/1962	72/141753	8/20/1963 754815	754815
PORON MEDICAL	United States of America	17	Cellular plastic in sheet and roll form for use in the manufacture of medical devices and products.	7/5/1996	75/130368	9/16/1997 2097169	2097169

TRADEMARK REEL: 006012 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 03/20/2017